restaurant or food vendor located in or adjacent to a food court.
L.	 Class I Liquor Retailers without package sales, and on/off-

premises beer/table wine retailers (all without entertainment).
01.	Such retailer’s premises shall not be located within one 

thousand five hundred (1500) feet of the retailer’s premises 
of a Package Sales Establishment.

M.	Class I Lounge Liquor Retailers without package sales, and on/
off-premises beer/table wine retailers (all with entertainment).
01.	Such retailer’s premises shall not be located within two

[...]

an enclosed mall shopping center with a minimum of one 
hundred thousand (100,000) square feet of floor area; and 

04.	Such retailer’s premises shall not be located within one 
thousand (1000) feet of other such retailer’s premises; and 

05.	Such retailer’s premises shall not be located within one 
thousand five hundred (1500) feet of the retailer’s premises 
of a Package Sales Establishment. (13-247)

N.	 Off-Premises Beer/Table Wine Retailers
01.	Such retailer’s premises shall not be located within five 

hundred (500) feet of a T3-N, T4-N, or T5-N district; 
provided, however, the aforesaid distance restriction shall